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NCATS Day 2018 Participant Roster 

Speakers 

 

Christopher P. Austin, M.D. 
Director 
NCATS, NIH 
enrique.lagos@nih.gov  

Karen L. Baldi  
Advisory Board Member 
Georgetown–Howard Universities Center for Clinical and 
Translational Science 
dharma@starpower.net  

Penny Burgoon, Ph.D. 
Director, Office of Policy, Communications and 
Education 
NCATS, NIH 
penny.burgoon@nih.gov  

Elaine Collier, M.D. 
Senior Advisor to Director 
NCATS, NIH 
ec5x@nih.gov  

Karen L. Erickson  
Associate Executive Director, Community Engagement 
Alpha-1 Foundation 
kerickson@alpha1.org  

Jennifer Gordon, Ph.D. 
Patient Partner 
Vasculitis Foundation 
jennifer.gordon.phd@gmail.com  

Kristi D. Graves, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor of Oncology and Director of Cancer 
Survivorship Research Cancer Prevention and Control 
Program  
Georgetown University 
Kristi.Graves@georgetown.edu  

Peter C. Grayson, M.D., M.Sc. 
Head, Vasculitis Translational Research Program 
National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal 
Diseases, NIH 
peter.grayson@nih.gov  

Cynthia Grossman, Ph.D. 
Director, Science of Patient Input 
FasterCures 
cgrossman@fastercures.org  

Paul Harris, Ph.D. 
Professor of Biomedical Informatics 
Research Professor of Biomedical Engineering  
Vanderbilt University Medical Center 
paul.a.harris@vanderbilt.edu  

Finie Hunter-Richardson, M.P.H. 
Practice-Based Research Network Coordinator, 
Community Engagement and Research 
Georgetown-Howard Universities Center for Clinical and 
Translational Science 
fkhunter@howard.edu  

Michael J. Iadarola, Ph.D. 
Senior Research Scientist, Anesthesia Section 
NIH Clinical Center 
michael.iadarola@nih.gov  

Tiffany Isreal, M.S.S.W. 
Community Navigator, Vanderbilt Institute for Medicine 
and Public Health 
Vanderbilt University Medical Center 
tiffany.israel@vumc.org  

Cheryl Jernigan, CPA, FACHE 
Lead Advocate, University of Kansas Cancer Center’s 
Patient Investigator Voices Organizing Together (PIVOT) 
and the Medical Center’s clinical data research network 
(PCORnet) 
University of Kansas Medical Center 
callcjjj@aol.com  

Patricia Jones, Dr.P.H., M.P.H. 
Lead, Common Metrics Initiative 
Program Director, Division of Clinical Innovation 
NCATS, NIH 
patricia.jones@nih.gov  
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Yvonne Joosten, M.P.H. 
Executive Director, Office for Community Engagement 
Vanderbilt Institute for Medicine and  
Public Health  
Associate Director, Meharry-Vanderbilt Community 
Engaged Research Core 
Assistant Professor of Medical Education and 
Administration 
Vanderbilt University Medical Center 
yvonne.joosten@vumc.org  

Laura A. Logie, M.A., Ph.D. 
Director of Research 
Nueva Vida 
lauraalogie@hotmail.com  

Megan O'Boyle  
Principal Investigator, Phelan-McDermid Syndrome 
International Registry 
Phelan-McDermid Syndrome Foundation 
meganoboyle@gmail.com  

Consuelo H. Wilkins, M.D., M.S.C.I. 
Executive Director and Associate Professor of Medicine 
Meharry–Vanderbilt Alliance 
consuelo.h.wilkins@meharry-vanderbilt.org 
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Participants 

 

Antonio Abbate, M.D., Ph.D. 
Associate Director, Wright Center for Clinical and 
Translational Research 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
antonio.abbate@vcuhealth.org  

Gretchen Anderson 
Parent 
Friedreich’s Ataxia Research Alliance 
socal2va@aol.com  

Jane Atkinson, D.D.S. 
Director, Trial Innovation Network 
NCATS, NIH 
jatkinso@mail.nih.gov  

  

  

  

Krishna Balakrishnan, Ph.D., M.B.A. 
Senior Technology Transfer Manager 
NCATS, NIH 
balki@nih.gov

Danielle Balling  
Community Recruitment Liaison, Clinical and 
Translational Science Institute 
University at Buffalo 
drabramo@buffalo.edu

Baindu Bayon, Ph.D. 
Health Scientist and American Association for the 
Advancement of Science Science and Technology 
Policy Fellow, Division of Clinical Innovation 
NCATS, NIH 
baindu.bayon@nih.gov

Steven Benowitz  
Science Writer 
NCATS, NIH 
steven.benowitz@nih.gov  

  

  

  

Katherine Blackburn, M.S.P.H. 
Research Coordinator 
University of Florida 
katie.blackburn@gmail.com

Asia Brown  
Operations Intern, Yale Center for Clinical Investigation 
Yale University 
asia.brown@yale.edu

John Burch  
Chief Executive Officer 
JKB Associates 
jlburch@mindspring.com

Lori Carter-Edwards, Ph.D. 
Program Director, North Carolina Translational and 
Clinical Sciences Institute 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
lori_carter-edwards@unc.edu  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Alice Chen, M.D. 
Medical Officer, Office of Rare Diseases Research 
NCATS, NIH 
alice.chen2@nih.gov

Louis Choporis 
NCATS 
louis.choporis@nih.gov

Pam Christie 
Senior Project Manager, Stakeholder Engagement, 
Translational Research Institute 
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences 
pkchristie@uams.edu

Jeanhee Chung, M.D. 
Instructor in Medicine 
Massachusetts General Hospital 
jachung@partners.org

Elvin Clayton 
Cultural Ambassador, Yale Center for Clinical 
Investigation 
Yale University 
pastoreclayton2@sbcglobal.net

Pablo Cure, M.D., M.P.H. 
Program Officer 
NCATS, NIH 
pablo.cure@nih.gov

Laurie Cynkin, M.H.S. 
Advocacy Relations Manager 
National Cancer Institute, NIH 
cynkinl@mail.nih.gov

Josh Duberman, MLIS 
Informationist 
NIH Library 
jduberman@nih.gov
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Kimberly Dukes, Ph.D. 
Assistant Research Scientist, Institute for Clinical and 
Translational Science 
University of Iowa 
kimberly-dukes@uiowa.edu  

  

  

  

  

Katharine Duncan, Ph.D. 
Scientific Program Manager 
NCATS, NIH 
katharine.duncan@nih.gov

Mickey Eder, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor 
University of Minnesota 
meder@umn.edu

Paula Fleisher, M.A. 
Navigator, Community Engagement and Health Policy 
Program, Clinical and Translational Science Institute 
University of California, San Francisco 
paula.fleisher@ucsf.edu

Thomas Fogg  
Associate Director for Workforce Development 
Yale Center for Clinical Investigation 
thomas.fogg@yale.edu

Sinead Freeland, M.S. 
Co-Director (Including Diverse Populations), 
Georgetown–Howard Universities Center for Clinical  
and Translational Science 
Georgetown University 
slg83@georgetown.edu  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Jennifer Gierisch, Ph.D., M.P.H. 
Associate Professor of Population Health Sciences 
Duke University 
j.gierisch@duke.edu

Taylor Gilliland, Ph.D. 
Health Science Policy Analyst 
NIH Office of the Director 
c.gilliland@nih.gov

Florencia Gonzalez, M.P.H. 
Community Networks Manager 
Georgetown-Howard Universities Center for Clinical and 
Translational Science 
florencia.gonzalez@Howard.edu

Valery Gordon, Ph.D., M.P.H. 
Senior Advisor, Human Subjects Protections 
NCATS, NIH 
gordonv@mail.nih.gov

Maya Gosztyla  
Post-Baccalaureate IRTA Fellow 
NCATS, NIH 
maya.gosztyla@nih.gov

Matthew Hall, Ph.D. 
Branch Chief 
NCATS, NIH 
hallma@mail.nih.gov

Brittany Haynes  
Health Scientist 
NCATS, NIH 
Brittany.haynes@nih.gov

Gideon Hertz  
Associate 
Burness 
ghertz@burness.com

Calvin Ho, Ph.D. 
Science Project Coordinator 
Tuberous Sclerosis Alliance 
cho@tsalliance.org

Jamie Holloway, Ph.D. 
Research Advocate 
Georgetown Breast Cancer Advocates 
hollowaj@georgetown.edu  

  

  

  

  

  

Alice Houk, M.P.S. 
Senior Director of Health Professional Programs 
Aplastic Anemia and MDS International Foundation 
houk@aamds.org

Karen Jackler, M.P.H. 
Patient Engagement Program Manager, Center for 
Biologics Evaluation and Research 
Food and Drug Administration 
karen.jackler@fda.hhs.gov

Irene Jillson, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor 
Georgetown University 
iaj@georgetown.edu

Samantha Jonson, M.P.S. 
Special Assistant to the Director 
NCATS, NIH 
samantha.jonson@nih.gov

Ann Knebel, Ph.D. 
Deputy Scientific Director 
NCATS, NIH 
ann.knebel@nih.gov
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Linda Ko, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor 
Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center and the 
University of Washington 
lko@fredhutch.org  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Katrina Kubicek  
Associate Director, Community Engagement 
Southern California Clinical and Translational Science 
Institute 
kkubicek@chla.usc.edu

Terry LaMotte  
Senior Project Manager 
Palladian Partners 
lamottet@mail.nih.gov

Monique LeSarre, Psy.D. 
Executive Director 
Rafiki Coalition for Health and Wellness 
mlesarre@rafikicoalition.org

Janine Lewis, M.S. 
Program Manager GARD Information Center 
ICF 
janine.lewis@icf.com

Cassia Lewis-Land, M.S. 
Research Recruitment Lead 
Johns Hopkins University 
clewis4@jhmi.edu

Carlos Maeztu  
Citizen Scientist 
University of Florida 
carlos.maeztu@ufl.edu

Patricia Marcus 
Co-Founder 
IQSEC2 Foundation 
marcusbej3@gmail.com

Janine McCarthy, M.P.H. 
Research Policy Specialist 
Physicians Committee for Responsible Medicine 
jmccarthy@pcrm.org

Cindy McConnell  
Communications Branch Chief 
NCATS, NIH 
cindy.mcconnell@nih.gov

Pearl McElfish  
Vice Chancellor, UAMS Northwest Region 
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences 
jrush@uams.edu

Kristin Miller  
Partnership Manager, Translational Health Research 
Institute of Virginia 
University of Virginia 
kim6g@virginia.edu

Brittany Minor, M.S.O.T. 
Aging Clinical Research Consortium Coordinator 
Washington University in St. Louis 
bminor@wustl.edu  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Elizabeth Ottinger, Ph.D. 
Project Manager 
NCATS, NIH 
elizabeth.ottinger@nih.gov

Anne Pariser, M.D. 
Director, Office of Rare Diseases Research 
NCATS, NIH 
anne.pariser@nih.gov

Sylvia Parsons  
Program Analyst 
NCATS, NIH 
parsonss@mail.nih.gov

Leroy Perry 
Cultural Ambassador, Yale Center for Clinical 
Investigation 
Yale University 
odinga@aya.yale.edu

Lili Portilla, M.P.A. 
Director, Office of Strategic Alliances 
NCATS, NIH 
lili.portilla@nih.gov

Mary Purucker, M.D., Ph.D. 
Director, Clinical and Translational Science Awards 
Program Hubs 
NCATS, NIH 
puruckerm@mail.nih.gov

Julien Rashid 
Associate 
FasterCures 
jrashid@fastercures.org

Randy Redmond  
Chief, Administrative Services Branch 
NCATS, NIH 
redmondr@nih.gov  
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Daniel Reynolds 
Caregiver/Advocate 
Caregiver/Advocate 
dan.a.reynolds@gmail.com  

Delilah (Dee) Reynolds 
Patient 
dee.reynolds@gmail.com

Jamie Roberts, M.P.H., M.A. 
Senior Staff Director, Duke Clinical and  
Translational Science Institute 
Duke University 
jamie.roberts@duke.edu  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Christina Robinson, M.A. 
Senior Medical Communications Specialist,  
Clinical and Translational Science Institute 
Children's National Medical Center 
cgrobins@childrensnational.org

Lainie Ross, M.D., Ph.D. 
Professor of Clinical Ethics and Co-Principal 
Investigator, Institute for Translational Medicine 
University of Chicago 
lross@uchicago.edu

Leigh Samsel, M.S. 
Public Health Analyst 
NCATS, NIH 
samsell@nih.gov

Jaleal Sanjak, Ph.D. 
Principal Technical Specialist 
Gryphon Scientific 
jsanjak@gryphonscientific.com

Nick Seaver 
Vice President 
Burness 
nseaver@burness.com

Stephen Seidel 
Deputy Director, Policy Branch 
NCATS, NIH 
seidels@mail.nih.gov

Josefina Serrato 
Research Coordinator 
Northwestern University 
josefina.serrato@northwestern.edu

Eric Sid, M.D., M.H.A. 
Fellow 
NCATS, NIH 
eric.sid@nih.gov

Anton Simeonov, Ph.D. 
Scientific Director 
NCATS, NIH 
asimeono@mail.nih.gov

Nora Singer, M.D. 
Director, Rheumatology and MetroHealth Hub Research 
Capacity, Clinical and Translational Science 
Collaborative 
Case Western Reserve University 
nsinger@metrohealth.org  

  

  

Michelle Snyder, M.S., CGC 
Operations Manager 
GARD Information Center 
Michelle.Snyder@icf.com 

Dara Sorkin, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor and Director of Community 
Engagement, Institute for Clinical and  
Translational Science 
University of California, Irvine 
dsorkin@uci.edu

Sherri Stahl 
Advocate 
Georgetown Breast Cancer Advocates 
nstahl1@yahoo.com

Karey Sutton, Ph.D. 
Director, Health Equity Research Workforce 
Association of American Medical Colleges 
ksutton@aamc.org  

  

  

  

Danilo Tagle, Ph.D. 
Associate Director for Special Initiatives 
NCATS, NIH 
danilo.tagle@nih.gov

Rachelle Tepel, Ph.D. 
Community Advisory Board Member 
George Washington University 
rkelac@gmail.com

Sandra Trevino-Ranalli, M.S.S.W. 
Associate Director, Community Research, Yale Center 
for Clinical Investigation 
Yale University 
sandra.trevino-ranalli@yale.edu

Laurene Tumiel Berhalter, Ph.D. 
Director, Community Engagement Core 
University at Buffalo 
tumiel@buffalo.edu  
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Rayneisha Watson, M.B.A., M.Sc. 
Senior Manager 
Deloitte Healthcare 
rawatson@deloitte.com  

  

  

  

  

  

Monica Weldon  
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Bridge the Gap–SYNGAP Education and Research 
Foundation 
monicaw@bridgesyngap.org

Megan Wilson, M.P.A. 
Community Research Facilitator, Clinical and 
Translational Science Institute 
University at Buffalo 
meganw@buffalo.edu

Natalia Xiomara  
Cultural Ambassador, Yale Center for Clinical 
Investigation 
Yale University 
nxc@employmentresourceteam.com

Ryosuke Yokosawa 
Medical R&D Specialist 
AMED 
r.yokosawa@amedjp-us.org

Nadine Zemon 
Citizen Scientist 
University of Florida 
nzemon@windstream.net
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